## Requested 1999-01 Aquatic Lands Enhancement Account Grant Funding LEAP Capital Document No. 1999-A1

Developed April 23, 1999

	Title	Sponsor	<b>ALEA Grant</b>	<b>Running Total</b>
1	Blakely Harbor Acq & Access (H/PA)	Bainbridge Island Park District	\$796,756	\$796,756
2	Burke Bay Overlook & Access (PA)	Port of Brownsville	\$75,000	\$871,756
3	Castle Rock Riverfront Trail (PA)	City of Castle Rock	\$289,371	\$1,161,127
4	Chehalis River Surge Plain Path (PA)	DNR - Central Region	\$106,944	\$1,268,071
5	Deepwater Slough Restoration (H)	Skagit County	\$476,000	\$1,744,071
6	Duncan Creek Fish Passage (H)	WDFW - SW Region	\$60,636	\$1,804,707
7	Eagle Island Acq & Restoration (H)	WDFW - SW Region	\$576,380	\$2,381,087
8	East Fork Lewis River Greenway (H)	Clark County Public Works	\$670,336	\$3,051,423
9	Methow Valley Community Trail (PA)	Okanogan County	\$8,280	\$3,059,703
10	Jimmycomelately Cr Estuary Rehab (H)	Jamestown S'Klallam Tribe	\$349,877	\$3,409,580
11	Lower Nookachamps (H)	Skagit County	\$51,000	\$3,460,580
12	Osprey Park Trail (phase 2) (PA)	City of Sultan	\$46,927	\$3,507,507
13	Port Orchard Waterfront Access (PA)	Port of Bremerton	\$252,284	\$3,759,791
14	Quileute Marina Shoreline (PA)	Quileute Indian Tribe	\$74,918	\$3,834,709
15	Quillayute River Park (PA)	Clallam County Parks	\$170,581	\$4,005,290
16	Skagit River Habitat Acquisition (H)	Skagit County	\$607,500	\$4,612,790
17	Sprague Lake Acq & Development (H)	WDFW - Ephrata Region	\$365,000	\$4,977,790
18	Valley Creek Estuary Park & Trail (PA)	City of Port Angeles	\$75,000	\$5,052,790
19	Wetland 79 Restoration (H)	King County DNR	\$352,876	\$5,405,666
20	Woodard Bay Rehab/Interp (H/PA)	DNR - Central Region	\$112,371	\$5,518,037

H = Habitat PA = Public Access